GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4371
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010

STORAGE FACILITYIN LPG PLANTS OF ONGC
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is adequate storage of LPG in LPG plants of Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) in the country ; and

(b) if so, the status and storage capacity of these plants during the last three years and the current year ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(a): Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) is producing LPG from natural gas and condensate at the processing facilities at Uran in the State of Maharashtra and Hazira, Ankleshwar and Gandhar in the State of Gujarat. The total LPG tankage at these locations is about 29,543.4 Tonnes.

ONGC does not store large quantity of LPG in their plants as LPG produced from their plants is handed over in bulk to Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) for further bottling / transportation.

(b): The details of storage capacity and closing stock of LPG by ONGC during the year 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 are at Annexure.
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